
Special Meeting - Canvass Agenda
Tuesday, November 17, 2020

LEO Conference Center
300 S. West Dr.

Leander, TX 78641
12:00 PM

Due to health and safety concerns related to the COVID-19 coronavirus and Boardroom capacity limits, seating for guests will be 
limited to 10. Doors will open at 5:30 PM and guests will be admitted on a first-come, firstserved basis. Everyone will be required to 

complete and pass a health screening before entering the building, and a face covering over the nose and mouth is required.

Members of the public may access this meeting via live stream at https://youtu.be/RPGbmGRlTzI . Please note, this link will not be 
active until approximately 5 minutes before the scheduled meeting time.

The notice for this meeting was posted in compliance with the Texas Open Meeting Act on November 13, 2020 at 5:30 PM.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be taken are as listed below.  
Items do not have to be taken in the order shown on this meeting notice.  Unless removed from the consent 
agenda, items identified within the consent agenda will be acted on at one time.

1. CALL TO ORDER AND DECLARATION OF QUORUM
2. CONSIDER ACTION TO CANVASS TRUSTEE ELECTION RETURNS
3. ADJOURNMENT

____________________________________________________________________________________
If, during the course of the meeting, discussion of any item on the agenda should be held in a closed meeting, the board will 
conduct a closed meeting in accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, Government Code, Chapter 551, Subchapters D 
and E or Texas Government Code section 418.183(f).  Before any closed meeting is convened, the presiding officer will 
publicly identify the section or sections of the Act authorizing the closed meeting. All final votes, actions, or decisions will 
be taken in open meeting. [See BEC(LEGAL)]
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Leander ISD Board Meeting Agenda Item Information
Meeting Date:  Tuesday, November 17, 2020

Agenda Item: Consider Action to Canvass the Trustee Election Returns
Purpose (this meeting): ☐ Discussion Item/Report Only ☒ Action Requested
Administrator Responsible: Shawn Swisher
Attachments: Summary of Precinct Election Returns

Williamson and Travis County Final Canvass Reports

Background Information:
On November 3, 2020, an election was held to fil Places 3, 4 and 5 on the Leander ISD Board of Trustees.  Section 
67.003 of the Texas Election Code provides that the canvass of the election returns must take place no earlier than 
the third day after the election date, and no later than the fourteenth day after the election date, provided the early 
voting ballot board has verified and counted all provisional ballots and timely received ballots cast from addresses 
outside of the United States.  The window during which the canvass may be conducted for the November 3 election 
is November 6 through November 17.

The district does not expect to receive final results from Williamson County until November 16, so all documents 
will be loaded to BoardBook prior to the meeting.

UPDATE:  The Travis County summary report and precinct level report have been uploaded to BoardBook.  The 
Williamson County summary report has also been uploaded to BoardBook, see page 14 for the Leander ISD results.  
The Williamson County precinct level returns are available at:
https://www.wilco.org/Portals/0/Departments/Elections/1120/20201116%20-%20Final%20Precinct-
Level%20Report.pdf.  Williamson County was unable to provide us with reports specific to Leander ISD.  
Consequently, the report contain results for all entities and the precinct level report was too large to attach. 

Administrative Recommendation:
Administration recommends the Board certify the election returns and declare the winner for each place.

Sample Motion:
I move that the Board certify the November 3, 2020, Trustee Election returns as presented by Williamson County 
and Travis County, and declare Christine Mauer the Place 3 winner with 41,646 votes, Anna Smith the Place 4 
winner with 45,694 votes, and Jim MacKay the Place 5 winner with 55,314 votes. 
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AW9-1.
Prescribed by Secretary of State
Sections 67.00(b)(2) and 87.1231, Texas Election Code 
3/07

SUMMARY OF PRECINCT RETURNS

I, the undersigned, the presiding officer of the canvassing authority for

Leander ISD Trustee Election, held on the 3rd day of November ,

20 20 , Williamson and Travis County, Texas do hereby certify that the following
 

is a total of all votes received by each candidate and votes received "for" and "against" each 

measure as shown by the precinct returns. I further certify that the following vote totals 

include early voting votes by precinct received under Section 87.1231 of the Texas Election 

Code.

Williamson 
County Travis County TOTAL

Place Candidate
# of Votes # of Votes # OF VOTES

3 Christine Mauer 29,441 12,205 41,646
3 Chris Remy 13,362 8,449 21,811
3 David “Speedy” Wise 5,979 2,487 8,466

    
4 Anna Smith 31,333 14,361 45,694
4 Jeff Johnson 16,608 8,006 24,614

    
5 Jim MacKay 36,476 18,838 55,314

DATED, this 17th day of November 2020.

Presiding Officer
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Leander ISD Board Meeting Agenda Item Information 
Meeting Date:  Tuesday, November 17, 2020 

 
Agenda Item: Consider Action to Canvass the Trustee Election Returns 

Purpose (this meeting): ☐ Discussion Item/Report Only ☒ Action Requested 

Administrator Responsible: Shawn Swisher 

Attachments: Summary of Precinct Election Returns (to be loaded to BoardBook prior to 

the meeting) 

Williamson and Travis County Final Canvass Reports (to be loaded to 

BoardBook prior to the meeting) 

 

Background Information: 

On November 3, 2020, an election was held to fil Places 3, 4 and 5 on the Leander ISD Board of Trustees.  Section 

67.003 of the Texas Election Code provides that the canvass of the election returns must take place no earlier than 

the third day after the election date, and no later than the fourteenth day after the election date, provided the early 

voting ballot board has verified and counted all provisional ballots and timely received ballots cast from addresses 

outside of the United States.  The window during which the canvass may be conducted for the November 3 election 

is November 6 through November 17. 

 

The district does not expect to receive final results from Williamson County until November 16, so all documents 

will be loaded to BoardBook prior to the meeting. 

 

Administrative Recommendation: 

Administration recommends the Board certify the election returns and declare the winner for each place. 

 

Sample Motion: 

(This motion based on unofficial election night results.) I move that the Board certify the November 3, 2020, Trustee 

Election returns as presented by Williamson County and Travis County, and declare Christine Mauer the Place 3 

winner with _______ votes, Anna Smith the Place 4 winner with _______ votes, and Jim MacKay the Place 5 winner 

with _______ votes.  
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November 3, 2020
Joint General and Special Election
Leander ISD Cumulative Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

STATISTICS

TOTAL Election
Day

Vote By
Mail Early Voting

Registered Voters - Total 862,163

612,696Ballots Cast - Total 50,521 69,559 492,616

Voter Turnout - Total 71.06%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Cume - 11/11/2020    11:08 PM Page 1 of 2
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November 3, 2020
Joint General and Special Election
Leander ISD Cumulative Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD
Vote For 1

Election
Day Early VotingTOTAL Vote By

MailVOTE %

Christine Mauer 12,205 885 1,274 10,04652.74%

Chris Remy 8,449 814 661 6,97436.51%

David "Speedy" Wise 2,487 335 198 1,95410.75%

Contest Totals 33,955 3,212 3,065 27,678

Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD
Vote For 1

Election
Day Early VotingTOTAL Vote By

MailVOTE %

Anna Smith 14,361 1,194 1,342 11,82564.21%

Jeff Johnson 8,006 772 751 6,48335.79%

Contest Totals 33,955 3,212 3,065 27,678

Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD
Vote For 1

Election
Day Early VotingTOTAL Vote By

MailVOTE %

Jim MacKay 18,838 1,638 1,784 15,416100.00%

Contest Totals 33,955 3,212 3,065 27,678

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Cume - 11/11/2020    11:08 PM Page 2 of 2
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

232

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 1,772 94 213 1,46538.39%

Chris Remy 2,507 261 165 2,08154.31%

David "Speedy" Wise 337 48 39 2507.30%

Total Votes Cast 4,616 403 417 3,796100.00%

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 1,851 181 258 1,412

Contest Totals 6,468 584 676 5,208

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 2,662 202 267 2,19363.71%

Jeff Johnson 1,516 155 130 1,23136.29%

Total Votes Cast 4,178 357 397 3,424100.00%

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 2,289 227 278 1,784

Contest Totals 6,468 584 676 5,208

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 3,518 293 335 2,890100.00%

Total Votes Cast 3,518 293 335 2,890100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,950 291 341 2,318

Contest Totals 6,468 584 676 5,208

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 1 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

233

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 545 33 80 43260.29%

Chris Remy 251 12 33 20627.77%

David "Speedy" Wise 108 11 17 8011.95%

Total Votes Cast 904 56 130 718100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 559 37 85 437

Contest Totals 1,463 93 215 1,155

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 584 38 80 46665.99%

Jeff Johnson 301 16 48 23734.01%

Total Votes Cast 885 54 128 703100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 578 39 87 452

Contest Totals 1,463 93 215 1,155

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 737 47 103 587100.00%

Total Votes Cast 737 47 103 587100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 726 46 112 568

Contest Totals 1,463 93 215 1,155

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 2 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

234

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 894 32 119 74361.19%

Chris Remy 444 28 53 36330.39%

David "Speedy" Wise 123 7 16 1008.42%

Total Votes Cast 1,461 67 188 1,206100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 693 62 85 546

Contest Totals 2,154 129 273 1,752

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 901 33 107 76163.54%

Jeff Johnson 517 34 77 40636.46%

Total Votes Cast 1,418 67 184 1,167100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 736 62 89 585

Contest Totals 2,154 129 273 1,752

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 1,163 50 159 954100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,163 50 159 954100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 991 79 114 798

Contest Totals 2,154 129 273 1,752

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 3 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

244

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 1,271 94 161 1,01651.09%

Chris Remy 981 112 71 79839.43%

David "Speedy" Wise 236 38 13 1859.49%

Total Votes Cast 2,488 244 245 1,999100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,183 133 90 960

Contest Totals 3,671 377 335 2,959

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 1,609 148 169 1,29268.01%

Jeff Johnson 757 78 73 60631.99%

Total Votes Cast 2,366 226 242 1,898100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,305 151 93 1,061

Contest Totals 3,671 377 335 2,959

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 2,077 198 214 1,665100.00%

Total Votes Cast 2,077 198 214 1,665100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,594 179 121 1,294

Contest Totals 3,671 377 335 2,959

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 4 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

245

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 456 38 50 36865.61%

Chris Remy 190 13 18 15927.34%

David "Speedy" Wise 49 12 1 367.05%

Total Votes Cast 695 63 69 563100.00%

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 357 31 30 296

Contest Totals 1,054 94 101 859

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 472 35 42 39568.91%

Jeff Johnson 213 25 27 16131.09%

Total Votes Cast 685 60 69 556100.00%

Overvotes 2 0 2 0

Undervotes 367 34 30 303

Contest Totals 1,054 94 101 859

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 592 54 64 474100.00%

Total Votes Cast 592 54 64 474100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 462 40 37 385

Contest Totals 1,054 94 101 859

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 5 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

333

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 160 6 36 11859.26%

Chris Remy 70 5 10 5525.93%

David "Speedy" Wise 40 1 8 3114.81%

Total Votes Cast 270 12 54 204100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 136 7 27 102

Contest Totals 406 19 81 306

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 165 10 30 12562.26%

Jeff Johnson 100 2 24 7437.74%

Total Votes Cast 265 12 54 199100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 141 7 27 107

Contest Totals 406 19 81 306

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 221 10 47 164100.00%

Total Votes Cast 221 10 47 164100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 185 9 34 142

Contest Totals 406 19 81 306

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 6 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

334

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 0 0 0 0

Chris Remy 0 0 0 0

David "Speedy" Wise 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 0 1

Contest Totals 1 0 0 1

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 0 0 0 0

Jeff Johnson 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 0 1

Contest Totals 1 0 0 1

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 0 1

Contest Totals 1 0 0 1

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 7 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

336

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 0 0 0 0

Chris Remy 0 0 0 0

David "Speedy" Wise 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 0 0 0 0

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 0 0 0 0

Jeff Johnson 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 0 0 0 0

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 0 0 0 0

Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 0 0 0 0

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 8 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

337

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 288 36 14 23862.47%

Chris Remy 111 18 8 8524.08%

David "Speedy" Wise 62 8 2 5213.45%

Total Votes Cast 461 62 24 375100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 209 31 6 172

Contest Totals 670 93 30 547

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 342 40 17 28575.16%

Jeff Johnson 113 17 6 9024.84%

Total Votes Cast 455 57 23 375100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 215 36 7 172

Contest Totals 670 93 30 547

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 408 50 24 334100.00%

Total Votes Cast 408 50 24 334100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 262 43 6 213

Contest Totals 670 93 30 547

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 9 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

343

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 1,017 116 71 83064.57%

Chris Remy 341 49 17 27521.65%

David "Speedy" Wise 217 42 11 16413.78%

Total Votes Cast 1,575 207 99 1,269100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 915 124 43 748

Contest Totals 2,490 331 142 2,017

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 1,204 148 77 97976.93%

Jeff Johnson 361 62 22 27723.07%

Total Votes Cast 1,565 210 99 1,256100.00%

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 924 121 42 761

Contest Totals 2,490 331 142 2,017

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 1,390 180 90 1,120100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,390 180 90 1,120100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,100 151 52 897

Contest Totals 2,490 331 142 2,017

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 10 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

369

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 2,214 122 200 1,89253.82%

Chris Remy 1,427 81 105 1,24134.69%

David "Speedy" Wise 473 40 25 40811.50%

Total Votes Cast 4,114 243 330 3,541100.00%

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 1,746 145 111 1,490

Contest Totals 5,861 388 442 5,031

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 2,503 155 211 2,13761.29%

Jeff Johnson 1,581 84 117 1,38038.71%

Total Votes Cast 4,084 239 328 3,517100.00%

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 1,776 149 113 1,514

Contest Totals 5,861 388 442 5,031

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 3,462 212 276 2,974100.00%

Total Votes Cast 3,462 212 276 2,974100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,399 176 166 2,057

Contest Totals 5,861 388 442 5,031

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 11 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

370

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 513 101 58 35456.31%

Chris Remy 245 67 31 14726.89%

David "Speedy" Wise 153 45 14 9416.79%

Total Votes Cast 911 213 103 595100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 448 114 29 305

Contest Totals 1,359 327 132 900

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 548 114 63 37161.02%

Jeff Johnson 350 107 37 20638.98%

Total Votes Cast 898 221 100 577100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 461 106 32 323

Contest Totals 1,359 327 132 900

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 734 180 83 471100.00%

Total Votes Cast 734 180 83 471100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 625 147 49 429

Contest Totals 1,359 327 132 900

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 12 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

371

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 30 2 6 2254.55%

Chris Remy 21 2 7 1238.18%

David "Speedy" Wise 4 0 0 47.27%

Total Votes Cast 55 4 13 38100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 48 4 5 39

Contest Totals 103 8 18 77

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 30 2 8 2054.55%

Jeff Johnson 25 3 5 1745.45%

Total Votes Cast 55 5 13 37100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 48 3 5 40

Contest Totals 103 8 18 77

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 41 4 10 27100.00%

Total Votes Cast 41 4 10 27100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 62 4 8 50

Contest Totals 103 8 18 77

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 13 of 16

19



November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

372

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 595 44 68 48355.61%

Chris Remy 270 23 35 21225.23%

David "Speedy" Wise 205 29 14 16219.16%

Total Votes Cast 1,070 96 117 857100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 643 63 43 537

Contest Totals 1,713 159 160 1,394

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 689 69 82 53864.69%

Jeff Johnson 376 28 31 31735.31%

Total Votes Cast 1,065 97 113 855100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 648 62 47 539

Contest Totals 1,713 159 160 1,394

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 872 76 90 706100.00%

Total Votes Cast 872 76 90 706100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 841 83 70 688

Contest Totals 1,713 159 160 1,394

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Leander ISD Canvass - 11/11/2020    11:03 PM Page 14 of 16
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

374

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 2,169 100 169 1,90053.94%

Chris Remy 1,449 108 96 1,24536.04%

David "Speedy" Wise 403 31 36 33610.02%

Total Votes Cast 4,021 239 301 3,481100.00%

Overvotes 3 0 3 0

Undervotes 1,674 138 95 1,441

Contest Totals 5,698 377 399 4,922

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 2,337 133 163 2,04159.21%

Jeff Johnson 1,610 107 137 1,36640.79%

Total Votes Cast 3,947 240 300 3,407100.00%

Overvotes 1 0 1 0

Undervotes 1,750 137 98 1,515

Contest Totals 5,698 377 399 4,922

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 3,208 181 257 2,770100.00%

Total Votes Cast 3,208 181 257 2,770100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,490 196 142 2,152

Contest Totals 5,698 377 399 4,922

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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November 3, 2020
General and Special Election
Leander ISD Canvass Report

Travis County

OFFICIAL RESULTS

375

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 3 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Christine Mauer 281 67 29 18556.20%

Chris Remy 142 35 12 9528.40%

David "Speedy" Wise 77 23 2 5215.40%

Total Votes Cast 500 125 43 332100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 344 108 18 218

Contest Totals 844 233 61 550

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 4 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Anna Smith 315 67 26 22262.87%

Jeff Johnson 186 54 17 11537.13%

Total Votes Cast 501 121 43 337100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 343 112 18 213

Contest Totals 844 233 61 550

Vote For 1
Board of Trustees Place 5 Leander ISD

VOTE %TOTAL Election
Day Early VotingVote By

Mail

Jim MacKay 415 103 32 280100.00%

Total Votes Cast 415 103 32 280100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 429 130 29 270

Contest Totals 844 233 61 550

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

STATISTICS

TOTAL Early Voting
Mail

Early Voting
In-Person

Election
Day In-
Person

Late /
Provisional

94 of 94Election Day Precincts Reporting 0 0 94 93

0 of 94Precincts Complete 0 0 0 0

94 of 94Precincts Partially Reported 0 0 94 93

94 of 94Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 94 94 0 0

Registered Voters - Total 385,065

291,251Ballots Cast - Total 28,313 234,410 26,048 2,480

1,087Ballots Cast - Blank 1,063 4 3 17

Voter Turnout - Total 75.64%

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Election Summary - 11/16/2020    3:57 PM Page 1 of 47
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

President/Vice President
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Donald J. Trump/Michael R. Pence 139,729 10,088 113,715 14,846 1,08048.15%

DEM Joseph R. Biden/Kamala D. Harris 143,795 17,671 114,941 9,845 1,33849.56%

LIB Jo Jorgensen/Jeremy "Spike" Cohen 4,998 258 3,790 913 371.72%

GRN Howie Hawkins/Angela Walker 790 56 581 145 80.27%

Write-In Totals 1,067 67 783 208 90.37%

Write-In: Not Certified 815 50 595 170 00.28%

Write-In: Brian Carroll/Amar Patel 164 10 125 29 00.06%

Write-In: Tom Hoefling/Andy Prior 38 1 33 4 00.01%

Write-In: Gloria La Riva/Leonard Peltier 23 0 19 4 00.01%

Write-In: Todd Cella/Tim Cella 10 2 7 1 00.00%

Write-In: Kasey Wells/Rachel Wells 3 3 0 0 00.00%

Write-In: Robert Morrow/Anne Beckett 2 0 2 0 00.00%

Write-In: President R. Boddie/Eric C. 1 1 0 0 00.00%

Write-In: Jesse Cuellar/Jimmy Monreal 1 0 1 0 00.00%

Write-In: Abram Loeb/Jennifer Jairala 1 0 1 0 00.00%

Not Assigned 9 0 0 0 90.00%

Total Votes Cast 290,168 28,140 233,645 25,911 2,472100.00%

Overvotes 13 13 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,070 160 765 137 8

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

United States Senator
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP John Cornyn 142,391 11,073 115,644 14,602 1,07250.15%

DEM Mary "MJ" Hegar 133,783 16,431 107,316 8,828 1,20847.12%

LIB Kerry Douglas McKennon 6,123 256 4,683 1,126 582.16%

GRN David B. Collins 1,492 81 1,109 282 200.53%

Write-In Totals 156 8 124 23 10.05%

Write-In: Not Certified 137 8 107 22 00.05%

Write-In: Ricardo Turullols-Bonilla 18 0 17 1 00.01%

Not Assigned 1 0 0 0 10.00%

Total Votes Cast 283,908 27,849 228,845 24,855 2,359100.00%

Overvotes 9 9 0 0 0

Undervotes 7,334 455 5,565 1,193 121

United States Representative, District 31
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP John Carter 145,837 10,596 118,977 15,126 1,13851.39%

DEM Donna Imam 131,246 15,602 105,777 8,690 1,17746.25%

LIB Clark Patterson 6,539 266 5,029 1,184 602.30%

Write-In Totals 218 23 167 27 10.08%

Write-In: Not Certified 147 15 110 22 00.05%

Write-In: Jonathan Scott 70 8 57 5 00.02%

Not Assigned 1 0 0 0 10.00%

Total Votes Cast 283,792 26,487 229,908 25,021 2,376100.00%

Overvotes 3 3 0 0 0

Undervotes 7,456 1,823 4,502 1,027 104

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP James "Jim" Wright 139,480 10,620 113,672 14,135 1,05350.03%

DEM Chrysta Castañeda 126,491 15,518 101,675 8,186 1,11245.37%

LIB Matt Sterett 8,862 427 6,929 1,429 773.18%

GRN Katija "Kat" Gruene 3,946 249 3,139 524 341.42%

Total Votes Cast 278,779 26,814 225,415 24,274 2,276100.00%

Overvotes 5 5 0 0 0

Undervotes 11,984 1,051 8,995 1,774 164

Chief Justice, Supreme Court
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Nathan Hecht 135,293 10,636 110,195 13,477 98549.80%

DEM Amy Clark Meachum 127,422 15,792 102,177 8,343 1,11046.90%

LIB Mark Ash 8,959 403 6,931 1,550 753.30%

Total Votes Cast 271,674 26,831 219,303 23,370 2,170100.00%

Overvotes 3 3 0 0 0

Undervotes 19,091 1,036 15,107 2,678 270

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 6, Unexpired Term
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Jane Bland 147,201 11,136 119,883 15,085 1,09753.14%

DEM Kathy Cheng 129,806 15,435 104,413 8,796 1,16246.86%

Total Votes Cast 277,007 26,571 224,296 23,881 2,259100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 13,760 1,298 10,114 2,167 181

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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November 3, 2020
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Williamson County

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 7
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Jeff Boyd 139,419 10,596 113,909 13,881 1,03350.43%

DEM Staci Williams 128,346 15,609 103,172 8,424 1,14146.42%

LIB William Bryan Strange III 8,705 381 6,737 1,523 643.15%

Total Votes Cast 276,470 26,586 223,818 23,828 2,238100.00%

Overvotes 7 6 0 0 1

Undervotes 14,291 1,278 10,592 2,220 201

Justice, Supreme Court, Place 8
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Brett Busby 139,864 10,734 114,148 13,936 1,04650.64%

DEM Gisela D. Triana 126,994 15,399 102,219 8,246 1,13045.98%

LIB Tom Oxford 9,316 453 7,218 1,577 683.37%

Total Votes Cast 276,174 26,586 223,585 23,759 2,244100.00%

Overvotes 4 4 0 0 0

Undervotes 14,590 1,280 10,825 2,289 196

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 3
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Bert Richardson 143,819 10,813 117,267 14,665 1,07452.17%

DEM Elizabeth Davis Frizell 131,864 15,622 106,022 9,052 1,16847.83%

Total Votes Cast 275,683 26,435 223,289 23,717 2,242100.00%

Overvotes 2 2 0 0 0

Undervotes 15,083 1,433 11,121 2,331 198

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Kevin Patrick Yeary 144,297 10,859 117,574 14,789 1,07552.59%

DEM Tina Clinton 130,073 15,562 104,659 8,697 1,15547.41%

Total Votes Cast 274,370 26,421 222,233 23,486 2,230100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16,398 1,449 12,177 2,562 210

Judge, Court of Criminal Appeals, Place 9
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP David Newell 146,107 10,979 119,080 14,941 1,10753.27%

DEM Brandon Birmingham 128,145 15,358 103,103 8,558 1,12646.73%

Total Votes Cast 274,252 26,337 222,183 23,499 2,233100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 16,515 1,532 12,227 2,549 207

Member, State Board of Education, District 10
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Tom Maynard 138,385 10,082 113,323 13,932 1,04850.24%

DEM Marsha Burnett-Webster 127,000 15,146 102,486 8,241 1,12746.10%

LIB Trip Seibold 10,084 439 7,921 1,656 683.66%

Total Votes Cast 275,469 25,667 223,730 23,829 2,243100.00%

Overvotes 6 6 0 0 0

Undervotes 15,293 2,197 10,680 2,219 197

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

State Representative, District 20
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Terry M. Wilson 52,142 4,883 41,818 5,042 39968.17%

DEM Jessica Tiedt 24,344 5,250 17,238 1,631 22531.83%

Total Votes Cast 76,486 10,133 59,056 6,673 624100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,132 808 2,625 632 67

State Representative, District 52
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Lucio Valdez 47,611 2,701 39,319 5,232 35948.52%

DEM James Talarico 50,520 4,729 41,718 3,599 47451.48%

Total Votes Cast 98,131 7,430 81,037 8,831 833100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5,512 842 3,756 827 87

State Representative, District 136
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Mike Guevara 43,533 2,569 36,131 4,517 31643.07%

DEM John H. Bucy III 53,887 5,050 45,241 3,170 42653.31%

LIB Brian Elliott 3,653 131 2,882 614 263.61%

Total Votes Cast 101,073 7,750 84,254 8,301 768100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 5,433 906 3,682 784 61

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
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Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

Chief Justice, 3rd Court of Appeals District
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Jeff Rose 144,870 10,605 118,299 14,889 1,07753.01%

DEM Darlene Byrne 128,425 15,055 103,701 8,524 1,14546.99%

Total Votes Cast 273,295 25,660 222,000 23,413 2,222100.00%

Overvotes 3 3 0 0 0

Undervotes 17,470 2,207 12,410 2,635 218

District Judge, 26th Judicial District
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Donna King 151,304 10,894 123,888 15,401 1,12155.33%

DEM Brian McConnell 122,165 14,079 98,830 8,150 1,10644.67%

Total Votes Cast 273,469 24,973 222,718 23,551 2,227100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 17,298 2,896 11,692 2,497 213

District Judge, 395th Judicial District
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Ryan Larson 144,996 10,435 118,662 14,824 1,07553.34%

DEM Lucio Del Toro 126,858 14,366 102,782 8,573 1,13746.66%

Total Votes Cast 271,854 24,801 221,444 23,397 2,212100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 18,913 3,068 12,966 2,651 228
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Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
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Williamson County

District Judge, 425th Judicial District
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Betsy F. Lambeth 172,963 12,937 141,362 17,342 1,322100.00%

Total Votes Cast 172,963 12,937 141,362 17,342 1,322100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 117,805 14,933 93,048 8,706 1,118

District Attorney, 26th Judicial District
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Shawn Dick 164,221 12,991 133,555 16,463 1,212100.00%

Total Votes Cast 164,221 12,991 133,555 16,463 1,212100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 126,547 14,879 100,855 9,585 1,228

County Attorney
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Dee Hobbs 145,236 10,126 118,899 15,115 1,09653.47%

DEM Stan O. Springerley 126,389 14,612 102,382 8,279 1,11646.53%

Total Votes Cast 271,625 24,738 221,281 23,394 2,212100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19,143 3,132 13,129 2,654 228
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Williamson County

Sheriff
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Robert Chody 120,518 8,134 98,524 12,882 97843.94%

DEM Mike Gleason 153,760 16,906 124,579 11,009 1,26656.06%

Total Votes Cast 274,278 25,040 223,103 23,891 2,244100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 16,489 2,829 11,307 2,157 196

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Nikki Gonzales 22,138 1,359 18,423 2,214 14242.12%

DEM Terry Cook 30,419 2,883 25,543 1,750 24357.88%

Total Votes Cast 52,557 4,242 43,966 3,964 385100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,041 620 2,852 521 48

County Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Valerie Covey 53,680 5,379 43,010 4,873 41863.03%

DEM Sharon Cummings 31,486 5,561 23,610 2,045 27036.97%

Total Votes Cast 85,166 10,940 66,620 6,918 688100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5,420 1,017 3,598 723 82
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Constable, Precinct No. 1
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Vinnie Cherrone 22,594 1,440 18,813 2,197 14443.10%

DEM Mickey Chance 29,833 2,795 25,041 1,753 24456.90%

Total Votes Cast 52,427 4,235 43,854 3,950 388100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4,171 627 2,964 535 45

Constable, Precinct No. 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Jeff Anderson 38,684 2,188 32,122 4,097 27752.37%

DEM Robert Tijerina 35,182 3,250 29,226 2,410 29647.63%

Total Votes Cast 73,866 5,438 61,348 6,507 573100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5,859 855 4,125 824 55

Constable, Precinct No. 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

REP Paul Leal 30,483 1,591 24,939 3,715 23850.80%

DEM Perry Travis 29,519 2,608 24,349 2,250 31249.20%

Total Votes Cast 60,002 4,199 49,288 5,965 550100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,857 559 2,613 626 59
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Burnet Consolidated Independent School District, Trustee, Place 3
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Suzanne Brown 60 4 44 11 1100.00%

Total Votes Cast 60 4 44 11 1100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 40 5 26 9 0

Burnet Consolidated Independent School District, Trustee, Place 7
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Mark Kincaid 45 4 33 8 069.23%

Tricia Carr 20 4 12 3 130.77%

Total Votes Cast 65 8 45 11 1100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 1 25 9 0

Georgetown Independent School District, Board Trustee, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Stephanie Blanck 21,243 3,420 16,145 1,506 17259.55%

Francis C. Jackson 4,482 735 3,343 358 4612.56%

David Phillips 9,949 1,499 7,700 661 8927.89%

Total Votes Cast 35,674 5,654 27,188 2,525 307100.00%

Overvotes 4 4 0 0 0

Undervotes 17,232 2,460 13,125 1,460 187
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Georgetown Independent School District, Board Trustee, Place 5
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Melanie Dunham 23,220 3,311 17,988 1,710 21166.14%

Eric Robinson 11,889 2,229 8,787 785 8833.86%

Total Votes Cast 35,109 5,540 26,775 2,495 299100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17,801 2,578 13,538 1,490 195

Hutto Independent School District, Board of Trustees
Vote For 2

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Christopher Parker 3,708 230 3,078 362 3820.61%

Shara Turner 4,323 298 3,616 371 3824.03%

Matthew Brading 1,683 93 1,417 160 139.36%

Felix Chavez 4,154 236 3,458 415 4523.09%

Mina Davis 4,119 286 3,469 323 4122.90%

Total Votes Cast 17,987 1,143 15,038 1,631 175100.00%

Overvotes 14 14 0 0 0

Undervotes 20,551 1,171 17,076 2,041 263

Jarrell Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Crystal Phalen 560 30 468 59 377.03%

David Jean 167 10 131 24 222.97%

Total Votes Cast 727 40 599 83 5100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 229 22 179 26 2
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Leander Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 3
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Christine Mauer 29,441 2,488 24,604 2,149 20060.35%

Chris Remy 13,362 977 11,148 1,161 7627.39%

David "Speedy" Wise 5,979 376 4,838 717 4812.26%

Total Votes Cast 48,782 3,841 40,590 4,027 324100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 23,533 1,959 19,063 2,293 218

Leander Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Anna Smith 31,333 2,525 26,053 2,534 22165.36%

Jeff Johnson 16,608 1,255 13,823 1,432 9834.64%

Total Votes Cast 47,941 3,780 39,876 3,966 319100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24,374 2,020 19,777 2,354 223

Leander Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 5
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Jim MacKay 36,476 2,654 30,261 3,305 256100.00%

Total Votes Cast 36,476 2,654 30,261 3,305 256100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35,839 3,146 29,392 3,015 286
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Lexington Independent School District, Trustees
Vote For 3

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Bradley Patschke 4 0 0 4 040.00%

Scott E. Sanders 2 0 0 2 020.00%

Michael Milburn 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Shannon Patschke 4 0 0 4 040.00%

Total Votes Cast 10 0 0 10 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17 0 0 17 0

Liberty Hill Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 1
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Terry A. Smith 4,652 296 3,857 466 3352.09%

Clint Stephenson 4,279 321 3,550 392 1647.91%

Total Votes Cast 8,931 617 7,407 858 49100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5,304 455 4,355 451 43

Liberty Hill Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Antonio Cañas 1,953 152 1,585 202 1422.25%

Dana Munguia 1,969 175 1,608 171 1522.43%

Kendall Carter 4,857 282 4,101 455 1955.33%

Total Votes Cast 8,779 609 7,294 828 48100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 5,455 462 4,468 481 44
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Pflugerville Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 6
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Larry D. Bradley 13 0 10 3 028.89%

Jean Mayer 32 1 28 3 071.11%

Total Votes Cast 45 1 38 6 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 4 20 3 0

Pflugerville Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 7
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Cynthia Gee 17 0 13 4 038.64%

Charlie Torres 27 1 25 1 061.36%

Total Votes Cast 44 1 38 5 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 28 4 20 4 0

Round Rock Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 1
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Jun Xiao 35,475 2,747 29,909 2,584 23548.52%

Kim Boen 37,635 3,048 31,176 3,114 29751.48%

Total Votes Cast 73,110 5,795 61,085 5,698 532100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 33,701 3,171 26,867 3,340 323
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Round Rock Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Lacey Mase 23,901 1,656 20,039 2,051 15535.25%

Cornell Woolridge 18,742 1,812 15,488 1,307 13527.64%

Mary Bone 25,161 2,069 20,947 1,933 21237.11%

Total Votes Cast 67,804 5,537 56,474 5,291 502100.00%

Overvotes 5 5 0 0 0

Undervotes 39,003 3,425 31,478 3,747 353

Round Rock Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 7
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Jenn Griffith 30,477 2,194 25,403 2,657 22346.47%

Danielle Marie Weston 35,107 3,200 29,215 2,450 24253.53%

Total Votes Cast 65,584 5,394 54,618 5,107 465100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 41,227 3,572 33,334 3,931 390

Round Rock Independent School District, Board of Trustees, Place 6, Unexpired Term
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Russell Winston Collins 12,171 766 10,025 1,292 8818.42%

Tiffanie Nichole Harrison 27,502 2,640 22,903 1,768 19141.63%

David G Schmidt 10,817 902 8,884 952 7916.37%

Christina Gándara 15,572 1,203 13,148 1,108 11323.57%

Total Votes Cast 66,062 5,511 54,960 5,120 471100.00%

Overvotes 6 6 0 0 0

Undervotes 40,744 3,450 32,992 3,918 384
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Taylor Independent School District, Board of Trustees, At-Large Director
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Janet Lynn Curtis 1,926 179 1,498 226 2334.26%

Jim Buzan 2,450 271 1,943 205 3143.58%

Daniel Philhower 1,246 86 1,020 133 722.16%

Total Votes Cast 5,622 536 4,461 564 61100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,521 154 1,168 182 17

Taylor Independent School District, Board of Trustees, District 1 Director
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Shorty Mitchell 620 51 483 76 10100.00%

Total Votes Cast 620 51 483 76 10100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 291 30 210 47 4

Thorndale Independent Shcool District, Board of Trustees
Vote For 2

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Kimberly Biar 65 4 56 5 047.79%

Chad Martinka 38 5 32 1 027.94%

Lance Weidler 12 1 11 0 08.82%

Terrell Weise 21 3 15 3 015.44%

Total Votes Cast 136 13 114 9 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 70 3 58 9 0
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District 6, Austin City Council
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

James "Jimmy" Flannigan 7,189 639 6,000 503 4742.59%

Mackenzie Kelly 5,125 354 4,286 445 4030.36%

Jennifer Mushtaler 3,118 267 2,588 234 2918.47%

Dee Harrison 1,448 101 1,195 131 218.58%

Total Votes Cast 16,880 1,361 14,069 1,313 137100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 7,321 622 5,896 721 82

City of Austin Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 11,941 863 10,051 916 11152.39%

Against 10,852 808 8,982 976 8647.61%

Total Votes Cast 22,793 1,671 19,033 1,892 197100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,377 294 921 140 22

City of Austin Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 13,424 1,015 11,251 1,038 12061.27%

Against 8,485 666 7,004 742 7338.73%

Total Votes Cast 21,909 1,681 18,255 1,780 193100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,250 273 1,699 252 26
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City Bartlett, Mayor
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Chad Mees 228 22 105 101 0100.00%

Total Votes Cast 228 22 105 101 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 80 6 33 41 0

City of Bartlett, Councilmembers
Vote For 3

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Ray Uson 107 14 35 58 017.31%

Jesse Luna 144 14 61 69 023.30%

Stephanie T. Romero 133 17 54 62 021.52%

Vickie S. Cooper 108 9 48 51 017.48%

Savoy Joseph Burnett 42 1 13 28 06.80%

Kathy Jones 84 11 39 34 013.59%

Total Votes Cast 618 66 250 302 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 306 18 164 124 0

City of Cedar Park, Mayor
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Jim Richardson 10,177 767 8,416 902 9242.12%

Corbin Van Arsdale 13,985 1,315 11,821 760 8957.88%

Total Votes Cast 24,162 2,082 20,237 1,662 181100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7,919 628 6,393 818 80
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City of Cedar Park, Council, Place 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Mel Kirkland 12,956 1,189 10,798 877 9261.68%

Bob Cornelius 8,050 699 6,719 569 6338.32%

Total Votes Cast 21,006 1,888 17,517 1,446 155100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11,075 822 9,113 1,034 106

City of Cedar Park, Council, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Eric Boyce 12,470 988 10,374 1,009 9961.64%

Jim Penniman-Morin 7,761 894 6,454 362 5138.36%

Total Votes Cast 20,231 1,882 16,828 1,371 150100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 11,849 827 9,802 1,109 111

City of Cedar Park, Council, Place 6
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Dorian Chavez 9,036 666 7,564 726 8040.25%

Heather Jefts 13,416 1,354 11,204 771 8759.75%

Total Votes Cast 22,452 2,020 18,768 1,497 167100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9,629 690 7,862 983 94
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City of Coupland, Alderman
Vote For 3

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

John Roulston-Bates 45 2 22 21 021.23%

Barbara K. Piper 73 3 33 37 034.43%

Sarah S. Torluemke 36 2 12 22 016.98%

Megan N. Cargill 58 1 27 30 027.36%

Total Votes Cast 212 8 94 110 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 223 4 119 97 3

City of Florence, Mayor
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

David Merideth Sr. 144 14 56 74 047.52%

Mary Condon 159 22 79 58 052.48%

Total Votes Cast 303 36 135 132 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 1 11 7 0

City of Florence, Alderpersons
Vote For 2

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Ofelia Bernal 69 9 29 31 019.71%

Jesus I. Castillo 111 13 46 52 031.71%

Debra Bartos Cahill 170 23 78 69 048.57%

Total Votes Cast 350 45 153 152 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 294 29 139 126 0
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City of Georgetown, Mayor
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Jonathan Dade 8,047 1,472 5,926 582 6725.95%

Josh Schroeder 19,997 3,988 14,863 965 18164.50%

Larry J. Brundidge 2,961 666 2,100 172 239.55%

Total Votes Cast 31,005 6,126 22,889 1,719 271100.00%

Overvotes 2 2 0 0 0

Undervotes 7,998 1,331 5,802 761 104

City of Georgetown, Council Member, District 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Lisa King 1,904 310 1,452 128 1446.74%

Jason Wirth 488 70 375 39 411.98%

Shawn F. Hood 1,682 213 1,354 101 1441.29%

Total Votes Cast 4,074 593 3,181 268 32100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,368 147 1,073 133 15

City of Georgetown, Council Member, District 6
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Rachael Jonrowe 1,235 203 879 147 662.56%

Michael Walton 739 71 583 79 637.44%

Total Votes Cast 1,974 274 1,462 226 12100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 616 54 469 87 6

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Election Summary - 11/16/2020    3:57 PM Page 23 of 47

45



Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

City of Granger, Council Member - Three Seats
Vote For 3

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Cody Castongue 117 10 79 27 111.15%

David Hajda 219 26 113 75 520.88%

Monica Stojanik 317 36 168 109 430.22%

Chris Fraser 126 16 74 36 012.01%

DJ Huslage 91 7 60 24 08.67%

Rosie Sweeting 179 18 90 69 217.06%

Total Votes Cast 1,049 113 584 340 12100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 556 55 313 179 9

City of Hutto, Council, Place 1
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Scott Rose 3,333 155 2,781 366 3143.85%

Robin Sutton 4,268 250 3,592 384 4256.15%

Total Votes Cast 7,601 405 6,373 750 73100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,450 153 2,868 379 50

City of Hutto, Council, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Peter Gordon 5,898 269 4,941 623 65100.00%

Total Votes Cast 5,898 269 4,941 623 65100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5,153 289 4,300 506 58
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City of Jarrell, Mayor
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Larry Bush 563 23 468 70 2100.00%

Total Votes Cast 563 23 468 70 2100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 211 20 167 23 1

City of Jarrell, Alderman, Place 1
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Daniel Klepac 543 25 450 66 2100.00%

Total Votes Cast 543 25 450 66 2100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 231 18 185 27 1

City of Jarrell, Alderman, Place 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Patrick Sherek 156 11 120 25 023.82%

Jenny Campbell 127 5 105 16 119.39%

Jeff Seidel 372 16 321 33 256.79%

Total Votes Cast 655 32 546 74 3100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 119 11 89 19 0
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City of Jarrell, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 533 31 443 59 076.69%

Against 162 4 134 21 323.31%

Total Votes Cast 695 35 577 80 3100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 79 8 58 13 0

City of Liberty Hill, Mayor
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Rick Hall 515 22 417 67 945.41%

Elizabeth "Liz" Branigan 619 41 491 77 1054.59%

Total Votes Cast 1,134 63 908 144 19100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 245 38 174 31 2

City of Liberty Hill, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 744 33 600 102 962.26%

Against 451 32 360 49 1037.74%

Total Votes Cast 1,195 65 960 151 19100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 184 36 122 24 2
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City of Pflugerville, Council Member, Place 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Ceasar Ruiz 31 1 27 3 065.96%

Victor To 16 0 14 2 034.04%

Total Votes Cast 47 1 41 5 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 4 17 4 0

City of Pflugerville, Council Member, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Bob Reichenbach 17 0 16 1 037.78%

Rudy Metayer 28 1 24 3 062.22%

Total Votes Cast 45 1 40 4 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 27 4 18 5 0

City of Pflugerville, Council Member, Place 6
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

David Rogers 20 0 19 1 047.62%

Jim McDonald 22 1 20 1 052.38%

Total Votes Cast 42 1 39 2 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 30 4 19 7 0
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City of Pflugerville, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 37 2 32 3 056.92%

Against 28 1 23 4 043.08%

Total Votes Cast 65 3 55 7 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 2 3 2 0

City of Pflugerville, Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 43 1 37 5 065.15%

Against 23 2 18 3 034.85%

Total Votes Cast 66 3 55 8 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 2 3 1 0

City of Pflugerville, Proposition C
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 36 1 29 6 056.25%

Against 28 2 25 1 043.75%

Total Votes Cast 64 3 54 7 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 2 4 2 0
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City of Round Rock, Mayor
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Craig Morgan 30,963 2,307 25,674 2,771 211100.00%

Total Votes Cast 30,963 2,307 25,674 2,771 211100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 20,097 2,077 16,006 1,793 221

City of Round Rock, Council, Place 1
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Michelle Ly 18,474 1,301 15,504 1,549 12055.10%

Tina Steiner 15,052 1,615 12,122 1,197 11844.90%

Total Votes Cast 33,526 2,916 27,626 2,746 238100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 17,534 1,468 14,054 1,818 194

City of Round Rock, Council, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Frank Ortega 17,544 1,451 14,404 1,563 12653.54%

Will Peckham 15,224 1,458 12,569 1,103 9446.46%

Total Votes Cast 32,768 2,909 26,973 2,666 220100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 18,292 1,475 14,707 1,898 212

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019
Election Summary - 11/16/2020    3:57 PM Page 29 of 47

51



Summary Results Report
Joint General and Special Elections of Williamson County,
November 3, 2020

20201116 - Final Unofficial

Williamson County

City of Round Rock, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 26,301 2,522 21,558 2,040 18176.28%

Against 8,180 606 6,800 708 6623.72%

Total Votes Cast 34,481 3,128 28,358 2,748 247100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 16,578 1,255 13,322 1,816 185

City of Round Rock, Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 31,843 2,779 26,305 2,545 21482.14%

Against 6,926 579 5,637 637 7317.86%

Total Votes Cast 38,769 3,358 31,942 3,182 287100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 12,290 1,025 9,738 1,382 145

City of Round Rock, Proposition C
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 31,596 2,810 26,118 2,454 21479.47%

Against 8,160 572 6,694 809 8520.53%

Total Votes Cast 39,756 3,382 32,812 3,263 299100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11,300 998 8,868 1,301 133
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Williamson County

City of Round Rock, Proposition D
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 20,614 2,007 16,883 1,577 14757.84%

Against 15,027 1,161 12,439 1,304 12342.16%

Total Votes Cast 35,641 3,168 29,322 2,881 270100.00%

Overvotes 2 2 0 0 0

Undervotes 15,340 1,137 12,358 1,683 162

City of Round Rock, Proposition E
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 22,194 1,993 18,265 1,771 16569.81%

Against 9,596 943 7,777 799 7730.19%

Total Votes Cast 31,790 2,936 26,042 2,570 242100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 19,192 1,370 15,638 1,994 190

City of Round Rock, Proposition F
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 27,048 2,507 22,225 2,108 20879.19%

Against 7,109 564 5,852 631 6220.81%

Total Votes Cast 34,157 3,071 28,077 2,739 270100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16,826 1,236 13,603 1,825 162
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City of Round Rock, Proposition G
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 25,272 2,422 20,651 2,019 18071.70%

Against 9,976 716 8,354 825 8128.30%

Total Votes Cast 35,248 3,138 29,005 2,844 261100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15,732 1,166 12,675 1,720 171

City of Taylor, Council Member, At-Large
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Dwayne E. Ariola 2,912 268 2,339 285 2053.55%

Christopher Gonzales 2,526 229 1,994 260 4346.45%

Total Votes Cast 5,438 497 4,333 545 63100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,045 129 771 135 10

City of Taylor, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 5,392 529 4,256 544 6391.25%

Against 517 31 430 52 48.75%

Total Votes Cast 5,909 560 4,686 596 67100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 574 66 418 84 6
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Williamson County

City of Taylor, Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 4,834 473 3,827 478 5687.05%

Against 719 42 584 83 1012.95%

Total Votes Cast 5,553 515 4,411 561 66100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 929 110 693 119 7

City of Taylor, Proposition C
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 3,632 345 2,873 371 4363.21%

Against 2,114 197 1,689 205 2336.79%

Total Votes Cast 5,746 542 4,562 576 66100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 737 84 542 104 7

Williamson County Emergency Services District No. 7, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1,504 139 1,007 347 1158.80%

Against 1,054 80 740 225 941.20%

Total Votes Cast 2,558 219 1,747 572 20100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 179 20 114 43 2
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Upper Brushy Creek Water Control and Improvement District, Directors, Place 3
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Greg Brill 54,710 4,818 44,438 5,048 40653.76%

Cary Cheshire 47,048 3,556 39,460 3,670 36246.24%

Total Votes Cast 101,758 8,374 83,898 8,718 768100.00%

Overvotes 2 2 0 0 0

Undervotes 91,460 7,137 75,504 8,012 807

Upper Brushy Creek Water Control and Improvement District, Directors, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Jeremiah D. Williams 87,305 6,556 72,187 7,906 656100.00%

Total Votes Cast 87,305 6,556 72,187 7,906 656100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 105,915 8,957 87,215 8,824 919

Upper Brushy Creek Water Control and Improvement District, Directors, Place 5
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Mike Freeman 86,923 6,699 71,731 7,838 655100.00%

Total Votes Cast 86,923 6,699 71,731 7,838 655100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 106,297 8,814 87,671 8,892 920
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Williamson County

Upper Brushy Creek Water Control and Improvement District, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 98,074 8,227 81,581 7,451 81561.79%

Against 60,645 4,054 50,637 5,572 38238.21%

Total Votes Cast 158,719 12,281 132,218 13,023 1,197100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0 0

Undervotes 34,499 3,230 27,184 3,707 378

Block House Municipal Utility District, Directors
Vote For 2

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Ursula Ann Logan 1,187 59 1,013 112 337.33%

Cecilia Roberts 1,013 67 858 85 331.86%

Amanda Milani 980 60 839 79 230.82%

Total Votes Cast 3,180 186 2,710 276 8100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,130 234 2,518 344 34

Block House Municipal Utility District, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1,560 77 1,325 151 754.49%

Against 1,303 99 1,078 120 645.51%

Total Votes Cast 2,863 176 2,403 271 13100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 292 34 211 39 8
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Block House Municipal Utility District, Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1,222 71 1,022 123 643.15%

Against 1,610 106 1,353 143 856.85%

Total Votes Cast 2,832 177 2,375 266 14100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 323 33 239 44 7

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch Municipal Utility District, Directors, Place 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Mark Vogt 308 25 252 31 037.15%

Carl Highsmith 370 45 305 18 244.63%

Rick Polansky 151 16 128 6 118.21%

Total Votes Cast 829 86 685 55 3100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 358 32 298 23 5

Highlands at Mayfield Ranch Municipal Utility District, Directors, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Ronald Montanez 275 29 225 20 132.28%

Terri A. Crauford 293 26 242 23 234.39%

Karim Rashidi 284 31 241 11 133.33%

Total Votes Cast 852 86 708 54 4100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 335 32 275 24 4
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North Austin Municipal Utility District No. 1, Directors, Place 1
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Rachel Beaulieu 1,843 150 1,553 132 866.10%

Donald Ayers 945 75 804 63 333.90%

Total Votes Cast 2,788 225 2,357 195 11100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,765 158 1,446 157 4

North Austin Municipal Utility District No. 1, Directors, Place 3
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Jo R. Jones 1,891 144 1,599 140 8100.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,891 144 1,599 140 8100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,662 239 2,204 212 7

North Austin Municipal Utility District No. 1, Directors, Place 5
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Deana Tollerton 1,130 98 942 86 443.93%

Kim Roche-Green 1,442 116 1,234 87 556.07%

Total Votes Cast 2,572 214 2,176 173 9100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,981 169 1,627 179 6
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Williamson County

Parkside on the River Municipal Utility District No. 1, Directors
Vote For 5

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Christopher Thurman Blackburn 1 0 1 0 020.00%

Will Brandt 1 0 1 0 020.00%

Blake Brown 1 0 1 0 020.00%

Tiffany Magnavice 1 0 1 0 020.00%

Blake Sayers 1 0 1 0 020.00%

Total Votes Cast 5 0 5 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Parkside on the River Municipal Utility District No. 1, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Parkside on the River Municipal Utility District No. 1, Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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Williamson County

Parkside on the River Municipal Utility District No. 1, Proposition C
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Parkside on the River Municipal Utility District No. 1, Proposition D
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Parkside on the River Municipal Utility District No. 1, Proposition E
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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Williamson County

Parkside on the River Municipal Utility District No. 1, Proposition F
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Parkside on the River Municipal Utility District No. 1, Proposition G
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 1 0 1 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Ranch at Cypress Creek Municipal Utility District No. 1, Directors
Vote For 3

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Chris Schneider 286 12 243 28 322.20%

Gary Riffle 282 21 238 19 421.89%

Leo Ramirez 295 25 246 21 322.90%

Matthew R. Whittington 425 27 361 32 533.00%

Total Votes Cast 1,288 85 1,088 100 15100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3,122 161 2,677 263 21
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Round Rock Municipal Utility District No. 2, Directors
Vote For 5

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Reynold Berra 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Luke Caraway 2 0 2 0 040.00%

Christopher Elliott 2 0 2 0 040.00%

Benjamin Green 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Cody Schroeder 1 0 1 0 020.00%

Total Votes Cast 5 0 5 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 0 5 0 0

Round Rock Municipal Utility District No. 2, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Round Rock Municipal Utility District No. 2, Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 050.00%

Against 1 0 1 0 050.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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Williamson County

Round Rock Municipal Utility District No. 2, Proposition C
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Round Rock Municipal Utility District No. 2, Proposition D
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Round Rock Municipal Utility District No. 2, Proposition E
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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Williamson County

Round Rock Municipal Utility District No. 2, Proposition F
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 1 0 1 0 050.00%

Against 1 0 1 0 050.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Round Rock Municipal Utility District No. 2, Proposition G
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Shell Road Municipal Utility District, Directors
Vote For 5

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Doug Smith 2 0 2 0 020.00%

Ben Joyce 2 0 2 0 020.00%

Christine Potts 2 0 2 0 020.00%

Aaron Haroldsen 2 0 2 0 020.00%

Todd Janssen 2 0 2 0 020.00%

Total Votes Cast 10 0 10 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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Shell Road Municipal Utility District, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Shell Road Municipal Utility District, Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Shell Road Municipal Utility District, Proposition C
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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Shell Road Municipal Utility District, Proposition D
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Shell Road Municipal Utility District, Proposition E
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Shell Road Municipal Utility District, Proposition F
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0
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Shell Road Municipal Utility District, Proposition G
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Wells Branch Municipal Utility District, Directors, Place 2
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Moises Solis 28 3 24 0 141.18%

Benjamin Williams 37 4 32 1 054.41%

Write-In Totals 3 2 1 0 04.41%

Write-In: D.J. Chapman 3 2 1 0 04.41%

Not Assigned 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 68 9 57 1 1100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 47 0 44 3 0

Wells Branch Municipal Utility District, Directors, Place 4
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

Janet Maxey 59 7 50 2 0100.00%

Total Votes Cast 59 7 50 2 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 56 2 51 2 1
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Williamson County

Williamson County Municipal Utility District No. 21, Proposition A
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Williamson County Municipal Utility District No. 21, Proposition B
Vote For 1

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

For 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Against 0 0 0 0 00.00%

Total Votes Cast 2 0 2 0 0100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0 0

Williamson-Travis Counties Municipal Utility District No. 1, Directors
Vote For 2

Early Voting
Mail

Election
Day In-
Person

TOTAL Early Voting
In-Person

Late /
ProvisionalVOTE %

David Flores 503 37 418 46 221.71%

Megan Dudo 571 66 485 18 224.64%

Jana Norton Ramirez 433 42 367 21 318.69%

Linda Fabre 810 75 691 41 334.96%

Total Votes Cast 2,317 220 1,961 126 10100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2,419 268 1,925 202 24
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